

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

RESOLUTION OF INTENTION TO AMEND THE EL DORADO COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, on June 28, 2012, the El Dorado County Airport Land Use Commission adopted an Airport Land Use Compatibility Plan (ALUCP) for the Cameron Park, Georgetown, and Placerville airports; and

WHEREAS, California Government Code Section 65302.3 requires cities and counties with parcels located within the Influence Area of an airport to amend their general plans so that they are consistent with the policies of an adopted ALUCP; and

WHEREAS, California Government Code Section 65860 requires city and county zoning ordinances to be consistent with the general plan; and

WHEREAS, implementation of said code necessitates amendments to the policies of Chapter 17.38 of the El Dorado County Zoning Ordinance;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors will set a public hearing to consider amending the El Dorado County Zoning Ordinance; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Community Development Agency, Development Services Division to proceed with the preparation for the above-said hearing.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rd of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said, 20, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
James S. Mitrisin	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors